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PRODUCTION OF COAL BY CCL
NAGMANI

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the target fixed for the production of coal by the Central Coal Fields Ltd. during the current year, mine-wise;

(b) the estimated reserves of coal in all the mines of the C.C.L. at present, mine-wise; and

(c) the production of coal in tonnes so far as compared to the target fixed during the current year?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR COAL (SHRI N.T. SHANMUGAM)

(a) to (c): Details of the target of coal production for the current year, actual (provision) upto July, 2000 and reserves of coal at present mine-wise are given below:

        (tones/cum)

Sl.No. Name of Area  Target    Target
   Actual Geological Yearly projection
   provisional Reserves
       2000-01  July,2000
       July,2000 (M.t.)

1. Bhurkunda 530000  163000  100999  367

2. Lapanga       0  0        0        -

3. Saunda D  UG 230000  75000  59810  266
4 Saunda D  OC 350000  100000  43467  -

5. C Saunda  80000     26000  24552  62
6. Saunda    50000       16000  17431  13

7 A Karanpura   0        0  0  -
8       K Karanpura    0        0  0               -

9. Sayal D   280000  91000     84245   75
10. Urimari      1080000  310000   295409   195
11.  North Urimari   200000  58000  38132    -
12.  Hindgir      70000  24000    14126     65
13 Gidi A        110000  32000      23380     289
14.  Gidi C      100000  29000       11500    180
15.  Religara    300000  88000     56285     100
16. Sirka  530000  156000     139764      91
17.  Argada       40000    12000  16240    87
18.  Manki-Churi   250000  80000    64407    51
19. D Bukbuka  500000  144000   32607    85
20.    K.D.        4500000   1296000  1126998    148
21. Karkatta     550000  158000       22000       85
22. Rohini   600000          173000  116463     86
23.  Hutur  0        0  0  0
24. Rajhara   50000       15000  40944    1
25. Tetariakhar 70000           20000  19722          -
26. Ray  Bachra  280000         91000  74658       54
27. Piparwar 6500000  1872000  2209531      243
28.  Ashoka   1500000  433000     866160     506


29.  Rajrappa    2800000   806000  466837      189
30. Sarubera 220000  69000    46594       32
31.  Ara         120000   34000  11525        211
32.  Kuju     120000   40000  27339       281
33.  Topa      360000     107000  63324      130
34.  Pindra    140000     44000  27629      78
35.     Pundi      250000     72000  13739         446
36.   Karma     150000   42000  23485       38
37. Parej  East 1750000     503000  322585       152
38.    Kedla  U/G  100000     32000  49739       292
39.  Kedla   O/C  450000       130000  87700        -
40.    Tapin  North  150000   42000  51197     131
41.    Tapin  South 220000      66000  41182      77
42.  Jharkhand     400000         115000  42535       152
43.     Laiyo    100000       32000  32925        107
44.  Bokaro   OC   700000       202000  76230     18.6
45.     Kargali  OC  400000   116000  17834      421
46.    Kargali  UG    65000      21000  15468          12
47.   Karo   OC   800000      231000  289827       184
48.     Karo   UG    60000      20000  15143      -
49.    K. Mahal  OC   600000      172000  88045       33
50.    K. Mahal UG   40000   13000  3700          13.5
51.  KSP  UG    60000  20000      16287         5
52. Giridih   220000  63000  49880       23
53. Aalo     800000   231000  173683      70
54.  Dhori      300000     87000  36030        50
55. S.Dhori (Mech) 1100000  317000      309105   13.5
56.  N.S. Dhori(UG) 110000  36000           19793        3
57. SDG No.3 (Man) 950000  275000          323762     53
58.  Dhori  Khas 170000          52000  53050        200
59. Kathara    500000  143000          66711         75
60. Jarangdih   460000          139000  147764        124
61.  Sawang      225000       69000  88302           35.8
62. Govindpur 360000     108000  53653           34.5

 Total  CCL   34000000    9911000  8661702  6783.9
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